I105
122 Specifications subject to changes without prior notice
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shock: 100 g, 6 ms
Vibrations:	 10 g, 5-2000 Hz
Protection: IP64
Operating temperature range: -20°C+70°C (-4°F +158°F) - only for 16384 PPR
+10°C +60°C (50°F +140°F) - only for 18000 PPR

/Sxxx
j
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS
Y = Push Pull
L = Line Driver (RS422)
H = PP/LD universal circuit
b RESOLUTION (PPR)
See electrical specifications
c OUTPUT SIGNALS / CONNECTIONS
BCU = AB /AB, cable output
BCZ = AB /AB, M23 connector output
ZCU = AB0 /AB0, cable output
ZCZ = AB0 /AB0, M23 connector output
d SUPPLY VOLTAGE
1 = +5V±5% (L output circuit)
2 = +10V÷ +30V (Y output circuit)
4 = +5V÷ +30V (H output circuit)
e SHAFT DIAMETER
10 = 10 mm
f PROTECTION
- = IP64 (standard)
P = IP65
g COUNTING FREQUENCY
 - = 100 kHz (standard)
W = 300 kHz
(only for 16384 PPR, not in combination with K option)
h OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
- = standard (see specifications)
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
(only for 16384 PPR, not in combination with W option)
i CABLE LENGTH
L2 = cable output 2 m
L7 = cable output 7 m
Lx = cable output x m
j CUSTOM VERSION